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Friday 20th January 2023 

 

Dear Parents, 

Strike Action 

As you may know teaching unions are intending to strike. How Broughton Primary school is effected will 

depend on which union the member of staff belongs to and if they take part in the strike. Strike days for our 

area are: 

Wednesday 1st February 

Wednesday 1st March 

Wednesday and Thursday 15th and 16th March. 

I am currently in consultation with staff to make a plan for strike days. In the case of strike action we have in 

the past, been forced to close one or more classes. I will keep you informed. 

 

January 

Friday 27th   Year 4  Bikeability 

Monday 30th  Whole School Science Week 

Monday 30th  Year 6  Residential meeting for parents. Y6 classroom 3.30 

February 

Friday 3rd  Whole School Science work on show- school hall 8.45-9.10 

Monday 6th   Whole School Parents’ Evening 

Tuesday 7th  Whole School Parents’ Evening 

 

 

Term Break School Closes Back to School 

February Half Term Friday 10th February 3.15/20 Monday 20th February 2023 

Easter  Friday 31st March 2.00pm Monday 17th April 2023 

May Half Term  Friday 26th May 3.15/20 Tuesday 6th June 2023 

Summer Friday 21st July 2.00pm  Wednesday 6th September 2023 

 
 

Enjoy the weekend,   

http://www.broughtonprimaryschool.co.u/
http://www.broughtonprimaryschool.co.uk/


 

Claire Shortt  

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 


